E2925

Service 267 (Mon-Fri) February 2016 Passenger Surveys

2000

ex Frome

Bath — Frome supported evening bus services

Appendix 1

08.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

0dd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome Total

Bath Bus Station

0

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

NINV|o|o|o|o|o|o|o

2110

ex Bath

08.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome Total

Bath Bus Station

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

N|(=|o|=|Oo|0o|C(Oo|=|H

2200

ex Frome

08.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome Total

Bath Bus Station

o

Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

wlo|lo|o|o|o|w|o|o

2310

ex Bath

08.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome Total

Bath Bus Station

2

(4]
~

Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

wlolo|o|o|o|o|o|=

All trips

08.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome Total

Bath Bus Station

2

8 11

Odd Down

2 2

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

wlo|=|lolo|w|o

Total




Service 267 (Saturdays) February 2016 Passenger Surveys

2000

ex Frome

13.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

Bath Bus Station

0

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

(o |Oo|lo|o|O | |O|=

2110

ex Bath

13.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

Bath Bus Station

1

2

4

1

12

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

o|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|=

Total

=
w

2200

ex Frome

13.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

Bath Bus Station

0

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

wlrk|lo|lo|lo|o|N|O|O

2310

ex Bath

13.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

Bath Bus Station

3

19

22

0Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

olo|jo|o|o (oo |o

Total

19

N
N

All trips

13.02.2016

To
From

Bath Bus
Station

Odd
Down

Midford

Hinton
Charterhouse

Norton St
Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

Bath Bus Station

1

2

7

1

23

Odd Down

Midford

Hinton Charterhouse

Norton St Philip

Woolverton

Beckington

Oldford

Frome

Total

25

SlN|o|o|o|o|w|o|n|R




Service 267 February 2016 Passenger Survey Data

Date

08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
08.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016

Day

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

Time

20.00
20.00
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
22.00
22.00
22.00
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10

Journey

Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome

Bath Bus Station - Frome

Board

Mkt Place
Football Club
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Station
Bear Flat
Beckington
Mkt Place
Hinton
Hinton
Hinton

Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bear Flat
Mkt Place
Mkt Place
Mkt Place
Mkt Place
Critchell Rd
Football Club
Hinton

St Martins
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn

Bus Stn

Alight

Football Club
Bus Station
Frome College
Mkt Place
Mkt Place
Bear Flat
Frome College
Frome College
Broadway

Bus Stn

Bus Stn

Bus Stn

Mkt Place
Mkt Place
Beckington
Beckington
Mkt Place
Merlin Theatre
Mkt Place
Football Club
Bus Stn

Bus Stn
Beckington
Bus Stn

Mkt Place

Bus Stn

Bus Stn
Devonshire Blgs
Beckington
Norton S Phillip
ECOS CT
Brunel Way

Brunel Way

Frequency

Almost every day
Almost every day
Within the last 6 months
Almost every day
Almost every day

At least once a week
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day

At least once a week
At least once a week
Within the last 6 months
Rarely

Rarely

Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost once a month
At least once a week
At least once a week
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day

At least once a week
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day

At least once a week
Almost every day
Almost every day
Within the last 6 months
At least once a week

At least once a week

Purpose

Ent/Leisure
Other
Work
Education
Education
Ent/Leisure
Work
Work
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure

Ent/Leisure

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Work

Work

Work

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Shop

Ent/Leisure
Shop

Work

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure

Ent/Leisure

Gender

Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female

Ticket

Season/Multi
Conc Pass
Single
Season/Multi
Season/Multi
Single
Season/Multi
Single

Single

Single

Single
Season/Multi
Return
Return
Season/Multi
Season/Multi
Single
Season/Multi
Return
Season/Multi
Return

Sch Pass
Single

Return

Conc Pass
Conc Pass
Single

Single
Season/Multi
Single

Conc Pass
Return

Return

Fare paid

£80.00

£4.50

£18.00

£18.00

£2.20

46.00 Monthly

£1.50

£1.50

£2.50

£2.50

£23.80
11 Train tkt
11 Train tkt

£80.00

£80.00

£5.50

£17.60

£6.50

£80.00

£5.90

£5.90

£1.50

£6.50

£1.75
£1.20
£22.50
£1.75

£6.50
£6.50

Age

Adult under 60

Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60

Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60

Adult under 60
Adult under 60

Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult over 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60

Disabled

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No



13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016
13.02.2016

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
21.10
22.00
22.00
22.00
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.10

Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Frome - Bath Bus Station
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome
Bath Bus Station - Frome

Bath Bus Station - Frome

Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
St Martins
Mkt Place
Hinton
Hinton
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn
Bus Stn

Bus Stn

Hinton

Hinton

Norton S Phillip
Norton S Phillip
Midford
Norton S Phillip
Mkt Place
Brunel Way
Beckington
Bear Flat

Bear Flat
Brunel Way
Brunel Way
Critchill Road
Critchill Road
Critchill Road
Mkt Place

Mkt Place
Critchill Road
Critchill Road
Critchill Road
Brunel Way
Brunel Way
Frome College
Critchill Road
Critchill Road
Frome Hospital
Frome Hospital
Norton S Phillip
Norton S Phillip
Norton S Phillip
Mkt Place

Mkt Place

Rarely

Rarely

At least once a week
At least once a week
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day
Almost every day
Within the last 6 months
Within the last 6 months
Almost once a month
Almost once a month
Rarely

At least once a week
At least once a week
Almost once a month
Almost once a month
Rarely

Rarely

Rarely

Rarely

Rarely

Almost every day

At least once a week
At least once a week
Almost once a month
Almost once a month
Almost once a month
Almost every day
Almost every day
Within the last 6 months

Within the last 6 months

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Shop

Shop

Work

Work

Ent/Leisure
Work

Work

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Work

Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure
Ent/Leisure

Ent/Leisure

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Single
Single
Return
Return
Single
Season/Multi
Sch Pass
Return
Single
Conc Pass
Conc Pass
Return
Return
Return
Return
Return
Return
Return
Single
Single
Return
Return
Return
Single
Return
Return
Return
Return
Single
Single
Single
Return

Return

5.00?
5.00?

£1.75
£1.75
£4.50
£4.50
£1.50
£22.00

£6.50
£1.50

£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£4.50
£6.50

£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£4.50
£6.50
£6.50

£1.75
£2.50
£2.50
£6.50
£6.50

Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult over 60
Adult over 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60

Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60
Adult under 60

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



