Appendix 1

Service 267 (Mon-Fri) February 2016 Passenger Surveys

2000	ex Frome									08.02.2016
То		Odd		Hinton	Norton St					
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station										0
Odd Down										0
Midford										0
Hinton Charterhouse										0
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton Beckington										0
Oldford				1						0
Frome	1								1	2
Total	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		2
							-			
2110	ex Bath									08.02.2016
То	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station		1							3	4
Odd Down									1	1
Midford										0
Hinton Charterhouse										0
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington									1	1
Oldford										0
Frome									1	1
Total	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	7
	ex Frome									08.02.2016
	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St				_	
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station										0
Odd Down										0
Midford	2									0
Hinton Charterhouse	3									3 0
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington Oldford										0
Frome										0
Total	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
	-		-	-		-		-		
2310	ex Bath									08.02.2016
То	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station							2		5	7
Odd Down									1	1
Midford										0
Hinton Charterhouse										0
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
Oldford										0
Frome										0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	6	8
All trips										08.02.2016
	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St				_	
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station		1		ł			2	ł	8	11
Odd Down				ļ				ļ	2	2
Midford	-	I							<u> </u>	0
Hinton Charterhouse	3	 	 						 	3
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton		I							4	0
Beckington	<u> </u>		<u> </u>						1	1 0
Oldford	1								2	3
Frome	1 4	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	2 13	3 20
Total	4		v		U	U	2		13	20

	ex Frome									13.02.2016
	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station							1			0
Odd Down Midford		1		_						0
Hinton Charterhouse	1									1
Norton St Philip	-									0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
Oldford										0
Frome	4						1		1	6
Total	5	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	8
										42.02.2046
	ex Bath Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					13.02.2016
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station	Station	DOWI	1	2	4	woorverton	1	Olulolu	4	12
Odd Down			1				-		1	1
Midford							1			0
Hinton Charterhouse		1	1	1	İ	1	İ	1		0
Norton St Philip		L								0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
Oldford										0
Frome										0
Total	0	0	1	2	4	0	1	0	5	13
	_									
	ex Frome								_	13.02.2016
	Bath Bus	Odd	Midford	Hinton	Norton St	Weelverten	Rockington	Oldford	Fromo	Total
From Bath Bus Station	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total 0
Odd Down							1		-	0
Midford							1			0
Hinton Charterhouse		2								2
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
Oldford										0
Frome							1			1
Total	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3
									_	
2210	au Dath									12 02 2010
	ex Bath Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					13.02.2016
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station	Station	Down	Windford	charternouse	3	Woolverton	Deckington	oluloiu	19	22
Odd Down										0
Midford										0
Hinton Charterhouse										0
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
Oldford					ļ					0
Frome										0
Total	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	19	22
A 4?									_	12 02 2010
All trips	Bath Bus	Odd		Hinton	Norton St					13.02.2016
From	Station	Down	Midford	Charterhouse	Philip	Woolverton	Beckington	Oldford	Frome	Total
Bath Bus Station	50000	DOWII	1	2	7	woowerton	1	Giardia	23	34
Odd Down		1		-	<u> </u>		-		1	2
Midford			1	1	1	1	1	1		0
Hinton Charterhouse	1	2	1	1	İ	1	1	1		3
Norton St Philip										0
Woolverton										0
Beckington										0
									1	
Oldford										0
	4						2		1	0 7

Service 267 (Saturdays) February 2016 Passenger Surveys

Service 267 February 2016 Passenger Survey Data

Date	Day	Time	Journey	Board	Alight	Frequency	Purpose	Gender	Ticket	Fare paid	Age	Disabled
08.02.2016	Monday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Football Club	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Season/Multi	£80.00	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Football Club	Bus Station	Almost every day	Other	Male	Conc Pass			No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Frome College	Within the last 6 months	Work	Female	Single	£4.50	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost every day	Education	Male	Season/Multi	£18.00	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost every day	Education	Female	Season/Multi	£18.00	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Station	Bear Flat	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£2.20	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bear Flat	Frome College	Almost every day	Work	Male	Season/Multi	46.00 Monthly	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Beckington	Frome College	Almost every day	Work	Male	Single	£1.50	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Mkt Place	Broadway	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£1.50	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bus Stn	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£2.50		No
08.02.2016	Monday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bus Stn	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£2.50		No
08.02.2016	Monday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bus Stn	Within the last 6 months		Male	Season/Multi	£23.80	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return	11 Train tkt	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return	11 Train tkt	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Beckington	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Season/Multi	£80.00	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Beckington	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Season/Multi	£80.00	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single	£5.50		No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Merlin Theatre	At least once a week	Work	Female	Season/Multi	£17.60	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	At least once a week	Work	Male	Return	£6.50	Adult under 60	No
08.02.2016	Monday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bear Flat	Football Club	Almost every day	Work	Male	Season/Multi	£80.00		No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Bus Stn	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return	£5.90	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Bus Stn	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Sch Pass	£5.90	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Beckington	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£1.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Bus Stn	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return	£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Critchell Rd	Mkt Place	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Conc Pass		Adult over 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Football Club	Bus Stn	Almost every day	Shop	Male	Conc Pass		Adult under 60	Yes
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bus Stn	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single	£1.75	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	20.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	St Martins	Devonshire Blgs	At least once a week	Shop	Male	Single	£1.20	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Beckington	Almost every day	Work	Female	Season/Multi	£22.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single	£1.75	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	ECOS CT	Within the last 6 months	Ent/Leisure	Female	Conc Pass		Adult under 60	Yes
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return	£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return	£6.50	Adult under 60	No

13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Hinton	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single		£1.75		No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Hinton	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single		£1.75		No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	At least once a week	Shop	Male	Return		£4.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	At least once a week	Shop	Male	Return		£4.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Midford	Almost every day	Work	Male	Single		£1.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	Almost every day	Work	Male	Season/Multi		£22.00	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Female	Sch Pass			Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	21.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	St Martins	Brunel Way	Almost every day	Work	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Mkt Place	Beckington	Almost every day	Work	Female	Single		£1.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bear Flat	Within the last 6 months	Ent/Leisure	Male	Conc Pass			Adult over 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	22.00	Frome - Bath Bus Station	Hinton	Bear Flat	Within the last 6 months	Ent/Leisure	Female	Conc Pass			Adult over 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50		No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return		£6.50		No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£4.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single	5.00?		Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single	5.00?		Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Brunel Way	Rarely	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Frome College	Almost every day	Work	Female	Single		£4.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Critchill Road	At least once a week	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Frome Hospital	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return			Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Frome Hospital	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Female	Return			Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	Almost once a month	Ent/Leisure	Female	Single		£1.75	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single		£2.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Norton S Phillip	Almost every day	Ent/Leisure	Male	Single		£2.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Within the last 6 months	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No
13.02.2016	Saturday	23.10	Bath Bus Station - Frome	Bus Stn	Mkt Place	Within the last 6 months	Ent/Leisure	Male	Return		£6.50	Adult under 60	No